

CIV DJ 626/2026
Neelam Kumari Vs.
Poonam Tanwar

02.07.2026

Fresh suit for possession, permanent and mandatory injunction is received by way of assignment through e-portal. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Maneesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
(through VC).

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has already filed hard copy of plaint and its annexures alongwith undertaking that the file uploaded on District Court Website and the hard copy filed today, are same.

At request, put up for consideration on **16.07.2026**.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
02.07.2026