

CIV DJ 626/2026
Neelam Kumari Vs.
Poonam Tanwar

16.07.2026

Present: Sh. Aprameya Jaiswal, proxy for Sh. Maneesh
Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff (through VC).

Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff has stated that present matter has to be withdrawn and adjournment is sought as main counsel is not available due to some exigency. Allowed.

Put up for consideration on **18.07.2026**.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
16.07.2026