

CIV DJ 626/2026
Neelam Kumari Vs.
Poonam Tanwar

21.07.2026

Present: Sh. Maneesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff has stated that the plaintiff wants to withdraw the present suit on account of some technical defects therein with liberty to file afresh and has prayed that he be allowed to do the same and that the present plaint be returned along with Court fees and other original documents to enable the plaintiff to pursue the matter after making necessary amendments. His statement to this effect is recorded separately.

In view of the statement recorded today, the present suit stands disposed off as withdrawn with liberty to file afresh. Original plaint, its annexures and Court Fee, be returned to the plaintiff as per rules, subject to filing of certified copies thereof.

File be consigned to Record Room after necessary compliance.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
21.07.2026